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Information Required of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING 1/1/09 AND ENDING 12/31/09

A. REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION

NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Dahlman Rose & Company, LLC
FIRM ID. NO.
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: (Do not use P.O. Box No.)
142 West 57™ Street
(No. and Street)
New York New York 10019
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSON TO CONTACT IN REGARD TO THIS REPORT

Arnold Kaufman (212) 920-2990
(Area Code - Telephone Number}

B. ACCOUNTANT IDENTIFICATION

SEC
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report* Ma"SPfegt?g:SinQ
Eisner LLP MAK 01 20in
(Name - if individual, state last, first, middle name) Washin gto n, DC
750 Third Avenue New York New York 10017 107
(Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

CHECK ONE:
X Certified Public Accountant
[] Public Accountant
[ Accountant not in residence in United States or any of its possessions.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

*Claims for exemption from the requirement that the annual report be covered by the opinion of an independent public accountant
must be supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis Jor the exemption. See Section 240.17a-5(e)(2)

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond
unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.
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OATH OR AFFIRMATION

L Amold Kaufman , swear (or affirm) that, to the best of my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial
statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm _Dahlman Rose & Company, as of December 31, 2009, are true and
correct. I further swear (or affirm) that neither the company nor any partner, proprietor, principal officer or director has any proprietary
interest in any account classified solely as that of a customer, except as follows:

< a

ZAD

— Signature

Chief Financial Officer

Title

Noyaty Public

Ay ’%Agm\
)

KYIA SUMMEY
Notary Public, State of New York

This report** contains (check all applicable boxes): No. 01SU6174036
. Qualified in New York County
(a) Facing Page. Commission Expires Sept 10, 2011

(b) Statement of Financial Condition.

(c) Statement of Income (Loss).

(d) Statement of Cash Flows.

(¢) Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity or Partners’ or Sole Proprietor’s Capital.
(f) Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors.

(g) Computation of Net Capital.

(h) Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15¢3-3.

() Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15¢3-3.

() A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation, of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15¢3-1 and the
Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit A of Rule 15¢3-3.

(k) A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of
consolidation.

(1) An Oath or Affirmation.

(m) A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.

(n) A report describing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.
(o) Independent Auditors' Report on internal accounting control required by SEC Rule 17a-5.
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**For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).



DAHLMAN ROSE AND COMPANY, LL.C

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
DECEMBER 31, 2009

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

Restricted cash

Due from clearing brokers, net

Security deposit with clearing brokers

Securities owned - at fair value

Underwriting and advisory fees receivable

Research fees receivable

Commissions receivable

Furniture, equipment and leasehold improvements (net of
accumulated depreciation and amortization of $1,096,017)

Prepaid expenses

Other assets
Goodwill

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' CAPITAL

Accounts payable and accrued expenses
Accrued compensation and bonuses payable
Securities sold short, at fair value

Income taxes payable

Deferred rent

TOTAL LIABILITIES

MEMBERS' CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' CAPITAL

See notes to financial statements.

$ 3,241,059
689,440
14,832,012
260,000
640,184
1,442,445
526,231
275,296

1,183,911
586,228
26,876
75,000

$ 23,778,682

$ 2,270,588
5,454,793
68,510
418,428
180,164

8,392,483

15,386,199

$ 23,778,682




