

**SECURITIE** 

Washington, D.C. 20549

SION

**OMB APPROVAL** 

**OMB Number:** 3235-0123 **Expires:** February 28, 2010 Estimated average burden hours per response.....12.00

SEC FILE NUMBER

## ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT **FORM X-17A-5 PART III**

#### **FACING PAGE**

Information Required of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD B	EGINNING	1/1/09	AND ENDING	12/31/09	
	A REGIST	RANT IDENTIF	ICATION		
	A. REGIST	KANI IDENIIF	CATION		
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER:				OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Dahlman Rose & Company, LLC				FIRM ID. NO.	
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLA 142 West 57 <sup>th</sup> Street	CE OF BUSINE		Box No.)		
		(No. and Street)			
New York		New York		10019	
(City)		(State)		(Zip Code)	
NAME AND TELEPHONE NU	MBER OF PERSO	ON TO CONTACT I	N REGARD TO THIS	REPORT	
Arnold Kaufman				(212) 920-2990	
				(Area Code - Telephone Number)	
	B. ACCOUR	TANT IDENTIF	ICATION	SEC	
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT whose opinion is contained in this Report*				Mail Processing Section	
Eisner LLP				MAK 0 1 2010	
	Washington, DC				
750 Third Avenue	New Y	ork	New York	10017 107	
(Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)	
CHECK ONE:  Certified Public Accountant Accountant not in recounts.		States or any of its po	ossessions.		
		FOR OFFICIAL USE O	NLY		

\*Claims for exemption from the requirement that the annual report be covered by the opinion of an independent public accountant must be supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for the exemption. See Section 240.17a-5(e)(2)

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.



#### **OATH OR AFFIRMATION**

I, _		Arnold Kaufman, swear (or affirm) that, to the be	est of my knowledge and belief the accompanying financial			
		nt and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm <u>Dahlman</u>				
		I further swear (or affirm) that neither the company nor any part in any account classified solely as that of a customer, except as fo				
ши	1 CSt	in any account classified solery as that of a customer, except as to	nows.			
	-					
	_					
	_					
		_	Signature			
			Chief Financial Officer			
		Kern Sunger	Title			
_		Notary Public				
		robary rubite				
			KYIA SUMMEY  Notary Public, State of New York			
Thi	s rep	ort** contains (check all applicable boxes):	No. 01SU6174036			
☒	-	Facing Page.	Qualified in New York County			
	(b)		Commission Expires Sept. 10, 2011			
	` '	Statement of Income (Loss).				
		Statement of Cash Flows.				
	(e)	Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity or Partners' or	Sale Proprietor's Capital			
	(f)	Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of	•			
$\boxtimes$	(g)					
一						
$\overline{\Box}$	(i)	Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 15c3-3.				
$\boxtimes$	(j)	•				
	0,	Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements	Under Exhibit A of Rule 15c3-3.			
	(k)	A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of consolidation.				
$\boxtimes$	(1)	An Oath or Affirmation.				
		A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.				
		A report describing any material inadequacies found to exist of	or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit.			
		Independent Auditors' Report on internal accounting control r				

<sup>\*\*</sup>For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).

### DAHLMAN ROSE AND COMPANY, LLC

# STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION DECEMBER 31, 2009

#### **ASSETS**

Cash and cash equivalents	\$	3,241,059			
Restricted cash		689,440			
Due from clearing brokers, net		14,832,012			
Security deposit with clearing brokers		260,000			
Security deposit with clearing blokers  Securities owned - at fair value		640,184			
Underwriting and advisory fees receivable		1,442,445			
Research fees receivable		526,231			
Commissions receivable		275,296			
Furniture, equipment and leasehold improvements (net of		273,290			
accumulated depreciation and amortization of \$1,096,017)		1,183,911			
Prepaid expenses					
Other assets		586,228			
Goodwill		26,876 75,000			
Goodwin		73,000			
TOTAL ASSETS	\$	23,778,682			
LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' CAPITAL					
LIABILITIES					
Accounts payable and accrued expenses		2,270,588			
Accrued compensation and bonuses payable		5,454,793			
Securities sold short, at fair value		68,510			
Income taxes payable		418,428			
Deferred rent	_	180,164			
TOTAL LIABILITIES		8,392,483			
MEMBERS' CAPITAL		15,386,199			
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS' CAPITAL	\$	23,778,682			

See notes to financial statements.